

## CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 95 OF 2023**

## APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF ANDREW BELL TO THE TREE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there is currently an open vacancy on the City of Beacon Tree Advisory Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, in order to keep staggered term lengths, as required under the City of Beacon Code § 204-12, said open vacancy on the Tree Advisory Committee requires a term length which expires on December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Andrew Bell applied to serve a term on the Tree Advisory Committee and is recommended for appointment to fill such open vacancy by Mayor Kyriacou.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor hereby appoints, with the consent of the City Council, Andrew Bell to the open vacancy on the Tree Advisory Committee for a term set to expire on December 31, 2024.

Resolutio	Date: Se	Date: September 11, 2023					
🗆 Amend					□ 2/3 Required		
□ Not on roll call.			On roll call			□ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
	X	Paloma Wake	X				
X		Justice McCray	Х				
		George Mansfield	Х				
		Wren Longno	X				
		Molly Rhodes	Х				
		Dan Aymar-Blair	Х				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	Х				